
 

COUNCIL ITEM AGENDA 
REQUEST FORM 

Department: Public Works 

Meeting Date: June 5th, 2025 Staff Contact: Phillip Trocquet 

Agenda Section: New Business 

Staff Report: 

     Item Description:  
 

Consideration to have the Mayor execute a design-build amendment for the Shamrock Park 
Pavillion project number PW-2024-30 regarding final design and construction in the amount 
of $700,000.   

Background/History: 

As part of the design-build process for the Shamrock Park Pavillion, once final design and 
construction plans have been created, a design-build contract amendment is added to the 
overall contract reflecting these final stages and payment. 

Findings/Current Activity: 

This amendment reflects the construction plans included in this packet for an amount 
equivalent to what was approved for the original project and budgeted for of $700,000. 

 

Is this a budgeted item? YES  If so, include budget line number: ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 

Actions/Options/Recommendations: 

Staff Recommends approval to have Mayor Dial execute the design-build amendment for the 
Shamrock Park Pavillion Project, PW-2024-30.  


